Act 580 of the 1989 Regular Session.

Act 580 SB452

By: Senator Russ

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARK. CODE ANN. 10-4-106(d) TO REQUIRE THE LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR TO EXECUTE THE DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Ark. Code Ann. $10\text{-}4\text{-}106\,(d)$ is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(d) The Legislative Auditor shall execute the duties and responsibilities of the position of Legislative Auditor as provided by law."

SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.

SECTION 3. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are hereby repealed.

APPROVED: March 15, 1989